

PROPOSED AMENDMENT
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1410
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 23, strike "airports" insert "FACILITIES"
2 Line 31, after the period insert "FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION, "MILITARY
3 FACILITIES" INCLUDES:
4 1. MILITARY AIRPORTS, ANCILLARY MILITARY FACILITIES, MILITARY TRAINING
5 ROUTES, HIGH NOISE AND ACCIDENT POTENTIAL ZONES AND TERRITORY IN THE VICINITY
6 OF A MILITARY FACILITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 28-8461.
7 2. MILITARY RESERVATIONS, WHETHER OWNED BY, LEASED TO OR DESIGNATED
8 FOR AN ACTIVE UNIT OF THE UNIFORMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES OR ANY
9 RESERVE OR NATIONAL GUARD COMPONENT OF THE UNIFORMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED
10 STATES.
11 3. MILITARY ELECTRONICS RANGES AS DEFINED IN SECTION 9-500.28."
12 Page 3, line 30, strike "CAPITOL" insert "CAPITAL"
13 Line 35, after "FIFTEEN" insert "BUT NOT MORE THAN THIRTY"
14 Line 36, strike "ANNOUNCE A" insert "ISSUE A WRITTEN"
15 Line 38, strike "AND" insert a comma; after "REPRESENTATIVES" insert "AND THE
16 SECRETARY OF STATE"
17 Line 40, after "STATE" strike remainder of line
18 Line 41, strike "EXCHANGE TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS BY CONCURRENT RESOLUTION"
19 Line 42, after "REFERENDUM" insert "SUBMITTED AND CONDUCTED"
20 Amend title to conform

JOHN NELSON

1410jn1.doc
02/12/2010
10:07 AM
C: dmt